

Dated: 22.07.2023

## **ORDER**

## No.: HSDM/GC/PEC-PAC

In supersession of earlier orders, the Project Evaluation Committee (PEC) of the Haryana Skill Development Mission (HSDM) is reconstituted as under:-

1.	Mission Director-HSDM	Chairman
2.	Joint Director-Technical or above -SDIT (To be deployed by the Director-Skill Development & Industrial T Department)	Member raining

- Deputy Director or above, Employment Department, Haryana 3. Member (To be deployed by the Director-Employment Department, Haryana)
- 4. Deputy Director (Training)-HSDM Member
- 5. Accounts Officer/Manager Finance-HSDM Member
- 6. Chief Skills Officer/ Joint Director-HSDM Member Secretary (In case Chief Skills Officer is not available then Joint Director will Coordinate and vice-versa)

## Anil Malik, IAS Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Harvana Youth Empowerment and Entrepreneurship Department Chandigarh

Endst. No.: HSDM/GC/PEC-PAC/2598

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following through e-mail for kind information and necessary action, please:-

- Sr.PS/Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana for kind information of W/Chief Secretary-cum-President Governing Council, HSDM.
- PS/ACS YE&E for kind information of W/ ACS-cum-Chairman Executive Committee, 2. HSDM.
- Director, Skill Development & Industrial Training Department, Haryana, Panchkula. 3.
- Director, Employment Department, Haryana, Panchkula. 4.
- All Officers and Officials of HSDM at H.Q. & Field. 5.
- 6. IT Branch, to upload the same on website of HSDM.

Mission Director Haryana Skill Development Mission

Dated: 26.07.2023

Panchkula